Form PTO-1594 (Rev. 06/04) OMB Collection 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office	
RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET TRADEMARKS ONLY		
To the Director of the U. S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.		
1. Name of conveying party(les)/Execution Date(s): DLH DISTRIBUTING AND MARKETING, INC.	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Additional names, addresses, or citizenship attached? ✓ No Name: ○BLIO TELECOM ∠, L, P,	
Individual(s)	Limited Partnership Citizenship Corporation Citizenship Other L. L. P. Citizenship TX, USA If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: Yes No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment)	
	2 802.973 Additional sheet(s) attached? Yes No	
C. Identification or Description of Trademark(s) (and Filing $BRAVO$	Date if Application or Registration Number is unknown):	
5. Name & address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: DRUDE FAUL CONER.	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:	
Street Address:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6(b)(6) & 3.41) \$ 40 ° C C C C C C C C C C C C C C C C C C	
City: KIChardson State: TX Phone Number: 972 437-1204 Fax Number: 972-599-2699 Email Address: drudef@aol.com	8. Payment Information: a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date b. Deposit Account Number 060255 Authorized User Name Drude Faulaoner	
9. Signature: Stan LooneR Signature DRUDE FAULCUNER Name of Person Signing	2/18/05 Date Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:	

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (703) 306-5995, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

01 FC:8521

	08-17-2004
Form PTO-1594 (Rev. (1860-4) 1 2004 12	DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE ates Patent and Trademark Office
	02815181
	ease record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.
1. Name of conveying party(les)/Execution Date(s): DLH DISTRIBUTING AND MARKETING, INC.	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) . Additional names, addresses, or citizenship attached? Name: ○BLIO TELECOM L.L.P
Individual(s) Association General Partnership Limited Partnership	Internal Address: Suite 403 Street Address: 407 International Parkway
Corporation-State - VA Other	City: Richardson
Citizenship (see guidelines)USA	State:
Execution Date(s) July 31, 2004 Additional names of conveying parties attached? Tyes XIN	Association Citizenship
3. Nature of conveyance:	Limited Partnership Citizenship
Assignment	☐ Corporation Citizenship ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐
Security Agreement Change of Name Other	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: Yes No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment)
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s) an A. Trademark Application No.(s) C. Idania.	B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 2,802,973 Additional sheet(s) attached?
C. Identification or Description of Trademark(s) (and Filing $BRAVO$	Date if Application or Registration Number is unknown):
5. Name & address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: DRUDE FAUL CONER	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:
ntemal Address:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6(b)(6) & 3.41) \$
Street Address: 1321 Comanche	Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed
City: Richardson	8. Payment Information:
State: <u>/ X</u> Zip: <u>75080</u> Phone Number: <u>972 - 437 - 1204</u>	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers 7343 Expiration Date 5/05
ax Number: 972 - 599 - 2899 mail Address: drudef@aal.com	b. Deposit Account Number Authorized User Name
Signature: Stanfconer	aug 6, 2004
Signature DRUDE FAULCONER Name of Person Signing	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:
Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of	A chould be favor to Charles on the
MUELLER 00000101 2802973	,

.

P. 4

2004 12:14 9724709105

Assignment of registered trademark "bravo" REGISTRATION NO. 2,802,973

WHEREAS DLH DISTRIBUTING AND MARKETING, INC., (SELLER) corporation of Virginia whose address is 817 St. Stephens Road. Alexandria, VA 22304, is the sole owner of the mark "BRAVO" when used on Prepaid Long Distance Telephone Calling Cards, not Magnetically Encoded (GOODS), and which has been Officially registered in the US Patent and Trademark Office on January 6, 2004, as Registration No. 2,802,973; and

WHEREAS OBLIO TELECOM L.L.P. (BUYER), a Texas Limited Liability Partnership whose address is 407 International Parkway, Suite 403, Richardson, TX 75081 is desirous of acquiring said mark;

NOW, THEREFORE, for one dollar (\$1) and other good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, said DLH DISTRIBUTING AND MARKETING, INC. does hereby sell and assign unto said OBLIO TELECOM L.L.P. all right, title and interest of any kind in and to the said mark, together with the good will of the business symbolized by the mark and all registrations or pending applications pertaining thereto.

SELLER has adopted and used said mark or name since WARRANTY: September 1, 2001 in connected with the identified GOODS and hereby warrants that it has the uncontested and unrestricted right to sell the mark and accompanying Registration to the BUYER.

SELLER will execute and furnish BUYER any and all Documents: other documents and perform all other acts which may be necessary to accomplish a valid and lawful assignment of said mark or name.

DISCONTINUANCE: As soon as possible after execution of this ASSIGNMENT, SELLER will discontinue all use of said mark or name unless specifically authorized by BUYER. During any period in which SELLER continues to use said mark in the sale of goods or services, SELLER will employ standards of quality at least equal to BUYER'S present Further, SELLER will not adopt or use any mark or name standards. confusingly similar to that sold hereby or which tends to dilute its distinctiveness.

ASSIGNMENT PAGE 1

2744703109

ENTIRE AGREEMENT: This ASSIGNMENT constitutes the entire agreement between the Parties hereto with respect to the assignment of Registration No. 2,802,973 for all rights in the mark "BRAVO" and supersedes any and all previous communications, representations, understandings, and agreements, either oral or written, between the Parties hereto made with respect to the subject matter of this ASSIGNMENT.

BINDING RELATIONSHIP: This ASSIGNMENT is and will be binding upon and inure to the benefit of the parties, their successors, assigns, and affiliated and related entities.

DLH DISTRIBUTING AND MARKETING, INC.,

(SELLER)

DATE: 7/31/04

BRAD HOCH PRESIDENT

OBLIC TELECOM L.L.P.

(BUYER)

DATE: 8/3/04

RECORDED: 08/11/2004

RADU ACHIRILOAIE - A PARTNER

Assignment Page 2